



2025:HHC:17534

**CWP No. 648 of 2020**

02.03.2020 Present: Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. AG, with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Dy. AGs, for respondents No. 1 and 2.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Issue notice. Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, and Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 and 3, respectively. As prayed for, reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next four weeks. List on **27<sup>th</sup> April, 2020**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**March 2, 2020**  
(raman/virender)