



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs State of HP & Ors. a/w connected matters

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w
CWPs No.648, 977, 987 & 3748/2020**

12.06.2024

Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3 in all the petitions.

Supplementary affidavit stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent-State, is not on record. Objection, if any, be removed well before next date, failing which adverse order shall be passed.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondent No.3 submit that copies of the supplementary affidavits have also not been supplied. Be supplied during the course of the day.

List for consideration on **18.07.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 12, 2024
(Chiranjeev)