



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh versus State of H.P. and others  
a/w connected matters

**CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 a/w  
CWP Nos. 648, 977, 987 and  
3748 of 2020**

13.08.2024 Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate  
General for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondent No.3 in all the petitions.

Heard in part.

For request made by learned Deputy  
Advocate General, matter is adjourned.

List for continuation on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

August 13, 2024  
(himani)