



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & others  
alongwith connected matters

CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w CWP Nos.648,  
977, 987 and 3748 of 2020

05.09.2024 Present: Mr.Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner(s), in all petitions.  
Mr.Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.  
Mr.Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondent No.2, in all petitions.

For request made by learned Additional  
Advocate General to enable him to have complete  
instructions and to prepare the matter, adjournment  
granted.

List on 11.09.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge

September 5, 2024  
(Purohit)