



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh versus State of H.P. a/w
connected matters

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w
CWPOA Nos.648, 977, 987 and
3748 of 2020**

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate for the
petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate
General for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate for
respondent No.3 in all petitions.

**CMP-T No.869 of 2024 in CWPOA
No.5839 of 2020**

This application has been filed for placing
on record copy of official communication sent by the
Principal to the Director of Education, Himachal
Pradesh on 31.08.1999. The communication is taken
on record, subject to all just and legal exceptions as
Annexure R-3/11 alongwith its typed copy Annexure
R-3/11/T for consideration.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w CWPOA
Nos.648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020**

List for consideration on **29th October,**
2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

October 16, 2024
(himani)