



Narain Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors. a/w connected matters.

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w
CWP Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748
of 2020**

31.12.2024. Present: Mr. V.B. Verma and Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Arguments were heard and Judgment was reserved on 20.11.2024. However, some points need further clarification in the matter.

List the matter on **07.01.2025**.

December 31, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge