



Narain Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors a/w connected matters.

CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020
a/w CWP Nos. 648, 977, 987
& 3748 of 2020

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

It is very painful to note that the judgment passed by the Coordinate Bench in ***CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020***, along with connected matters, on 04.06.2025 in ***Re: Narain Singh versus State of H.P. & Ors.***, was reiterated by this Court on 28.11.2025, with direction to the State Authorities to with the judgment and the observations complied therein within two weeks from 28.11.2025 but the needful has not been complied with by the State Authorities till day.

Let compliance be reported within four weeks from today and matter be listed on reopening



2025:HHC:17534

of Courts, after winter vacation, in week
commencing from 26th March, 2026.

30th December, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge